

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1886th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 16, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI

SP Member (On Official Business)

RESOLUTION NO. 17-206

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 17-203 TO READ AS FOLLOWS: "RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REQUEST OF THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR NICHOLAS M. YULO TO ACCOMMODATE HIM IN THE <u>1888™</u> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD TO RENDER HIS STATE OF THE CITY ADDRESS (SOCA) ON <u>AUGUST 30, 2017</u> AT 3:00 O'CLOCK IN THE AFTERNOON AT THE MANUEL Y. TORRES MEMORIAL COLISEUM AND CULTURAL CENTER, THIS CITY".

WHEREAS, in his letter dated August 15, 2017, the Honorable City Mayor is requesting from this August Body to accommodate him in a regular session to render his State of the City Address (SOCA) on August 30, 2017 instead of August 23, 2017, at 3:00 P.M. at the Manuel Y. Torres Memorial Coliseum and Cultural Center in the presence of invited guests and the Bagonhon constituency;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to approved the said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Andrew Martin Y. Torres, Cleo F. Gaudite, Danilo U. Famoso, Carlos E. Mondia the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to amend Resolution No. 17-203 to read as follows: Resolution approving the request of the Honorable City Mayor Nicholas M. Yulo to accommodate him in the <u>1888th</u> Regular Session of the Sangguniang Panlungsod to render his State of the City Address (SOCA) on <u>August 30, 2017</u> at 3:00 o'clock in the afternoon at the Manuel Y. Torres Memorial Coliseum and Cultural Center, this City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate